02.16
95-0734
ABOVE GROUND POOL
INSTALLATION MANUAL
ROUND SLAT
Excursion
ABOVE GROUND POOL SAFETY
warning

The wall of your pool has four different types of slats. Please separate the four different types of slats before you begin. The
smooth surface of the slat ALWAYS faces in toward the water side of the pool. All ribs and bumps are on the outside, or dry side
of the pool. Shown below are the four different types of slats.
Use your pool parts breakdown sheet to separate all pool components, becoming familiar with each part.
- A is a regular slat
- B is a skimmer slat
- C is a return slat
- D is a beam slat
Pool Size
Beam
Slats
Reg Slats
Needed
Parent Wall Carton #1 Carton #2 Carton #3 Carton #4
8' 22 49 WSLAT54-SMN08 CW54RB-4722B - - -
12' 22 85 WSLAT54-SMN12 CW54RB-4722B CW54R-38 - -
15' 22 115 WSLAT54-SMN15 CW54RB-4722B CW54R-68 - -
18' 26 139 WSLAT54-SMN18 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6404 CW54R-28 -
20' 30 153 WSLAT54-SMN20 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6408 CW54R-42 -
21' 28 166 WSLAT54-SMN21 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6506 CW54R-54 -
24' 36 186 WSLAT54-SMN24 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6414 CW54R-75 -
27' 36 214 WSLAT54-SMN27 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6414 CW54R-56 CW54R-47
28' 42 218 WSLAT54-SMN28 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6414 CW54RB-6404 CW54R-43
30' 40 238 WSLAT54-SMN30 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6414 CW54RB-6404 CW54R-63
33' 48 258 WSLAT54-SMN33 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-6420 CW54RB-8806 CW54R-59
1016 14 110 WSLAT54-SMN1016 CW54RB-4714B CW54R-35 CW54R-28 -
1217 14 124 WSLAT54-SMN1217 CW54RB-4714B CW54R-42 CW54R-35 -
1220 16 144 WSLAT54-SMN1220 CW54RB-4714B CW54RB-5002 CW54R-47 -
1224 18 163 WSLAT54-SMN1224 CW54RB-4714B CW54RB-8804 CW54R-28 -
1524 16 176 WSLAT54-SMN1524 CW54RB-4714B CW54RB-5002 CW54R-42 CW54R-37
1526 18 189 WSLAT54-SMN1526 CW54RB-4714B CW54RB-8804 CW54R-54 -
1530 20 209 WSLAT54-SMN1530 CW54RB-4714B CW54RB-8806 CW54R-74 -
1833 22 236 WSLAT54-SMN1833 CW54RB-4722B CW54R-75 CW54R-64 CW54R-50
1840 26 274 WSLAT54-SMN1840 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-8804 CW54R-75 CW54R-64
2143 26 291 WSLAT54-SMN2143 CW54RB-4722B CW54RB-8804 CW54R-86 CW54R-70
Slat Wall Pool: Slat Count
This chart will help you finding the right amount of slats to complete your wall.
STEP 3: IDENTIFY SLAT WALL PARTS continued
STEP 3B: IDENTIFY SLAT WALL PARTS, CONTINUED